
Statement and Return Report

for Certification

Primary Election - 06/28/2022

Kings County - Democratic Party

Democratic Judge of the Civil Court - County

Kings

Vote for 1

Page 1 of 32



Statement and Return Report for Certification

Primary Election - 06/28/2022

Kings County

Democratic Party

Democratic Judge of the Civil Court - County (Kings), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

7/19/2022 10:02:48AM

Assembly District 41

 5,042 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 427 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 15 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  5,484 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  5,484 

 2,287 PAT HAYES TORRES

 2,417 PHILIP F. GRANT

 1 ABRAHAM AARON PERL (WRITE-IN)

 1 AHAD ASSAN MUGHAL (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALIEJ T. PAISLEY (WRITE-IN)

 2 ARTHUR GRUENER (WRITE-IN)

 1 CARMAN PACHARO (WRITE-IN)

 1 DANIELLE ELTERMAN (WRITE-IN)

 2 DEVORA FEIT (WRITE-IN)

 1 DONALD TRUMP (WRITE-IN)

 2 ELLIOT GOLDBERG (WRITE-IN)

 1 ERNEST DEVONSCH (WRITE-IN)

 1 ERROL LEWIS (WRITE-IN)

 1 ESTHER EISENBERG (WRITE-IN)

 1 FIMBER RUFFIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 GAVRIEL GERSHBAUM (WRITE-IN)

 2 GRACE LEE (WRITE-IN)

 1 JEREMY HASHA (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSEPH GLEIBERMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 KANYE WEST (WRITE-IN)

 1 KATRINA ACEVEDO (WRITE-IN)

 1 KURT FITZ CHARLES JR. (WRITE-IN)

 2 LARRY KIEL (WRITE-IN)

 1 LARRY SOBEL (WRITE-IN)

 1 LUIS CANALES (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARK S GRIFFITH (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL FARKAS (WRITE-IN)

 1 MORRIS GERSHBAUM (WRITE-IN)

 1 PAPER BOY PRINCE (WRITE-IN)

 1 RAVIESHWAR SINGH (WRITE-IN)

 1 RENA LESOUITZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 SHEILA KATZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 STEPHANIE SANDLER (WRITE-IN)

 1 TEDDY DITCHER (WRITE-IN)

 1 THOMAS F. CROKE (WRITE-IN)

 1 TOM HARDY (WRITE-IN)

 24 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

 1 YESHAYAHOU BEN-ARI (WRITE-IN)

 1 ZIPARA MAYERFIELD (WRITE-IN)
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

Primary Election - 06/28/2022

Kings County

Democratic Party

Democratic Judge of the Civil Court - County (Kings), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

7/19/2022 10:02:48AM

Assembly District 41

Total Votes  4,769 

Unrecorded  715 

Assembly District 42

 7,803 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 429 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 131 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  8,363 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  8,363 

 3,657 PAT HAYES TORRES

 3,621 PHILIP F. GRANT

 1 AMY LAM (WRITE-IN)

 1 BARACK OBAMA (WRITE-IN)

 1 BETH BALTIMOR (WRITE-IN)

 1 BETH BALTIMORE (WRITE-IN)

 1 BEVERLY JAMES JOSEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 BONITA L. ROBINSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHARLES FINKELSTEIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 DONAL TRUMP (WRITE-IN)

 1 ELISEO CABRERRA (WRITE-IN)

 1 JAMAICA ROSE, ESQ. (WRITE-IN)

 1 JESSE PINKMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARIA MELTZER COHAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL NEIMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 NEAL KRONLEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 NECHMAN CALLOR (WRITE-IN)

 1 PINNY FISCHER (WRITE-IN)

 37 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

 1 YEHUSE STUBUSHKI (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  7,332 

Unrecorded  1,031 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

Primary Election - 06/28/2022

Kings County

Democratic Party

Democratic Judge of the Civil Court - County (Kings), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

7/19/2022 10:02:48AM

Assembly District 43

 11,355 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 401 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 116 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  11,872 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  11,872 

 5,068 PAT HAYES TORRES

 4,902 PHILIP F. GRANT

 1 ALEXANDER KATZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 AMY SCHOUDER (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANDREW CUOMO (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANNETTE L FRANKLIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 BETANI LEHRER (WRITE-IN)

 1 ELAINE SCHACK RODRIGUEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 ELBA ROSE GULIZAN (WRITE-IN)

 2 IGENIE F HARRIS-BLENMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JUSSE FARRER (WRITE-IN)

 1 KSHAMA SAWANT (WRITE-IN)

 1 MAGGIE CASS (WRITE-IN)

 1 MATTHEW MARKEZICH (WRITE-IN)

 1 MAXINE H PACK (WRITE-IN)

 1 MENDEL GERLITZKY (WRITE-IN)

 2 MIKE JONES (WRITE-IN)

 1 NATHAN ALBERT (WRITE-IN)

 1 NICHOLAS TAPERT (WRITE-IN)

 1 NORA K JEMISIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 THOMAS SENSA (WRITE-IN)

 23 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

 1 YAAKOV BEWLMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 YIEZCHOK KIRSH (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  10,016 

Unrecorded  1,856 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

Primary Election - 06/28/2022

Kings County

Democratic Party

Democratic Judge of the Civil Court - County (Kings), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

7/19/2022 10:02:48AM

Assembly District 44

 14,828 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 504 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 169 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  15,501 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  15,501 

 7,881 PAT HAYES TORRES

 5,046 PHILIP F. GRANT

 2 ADAM DILEO (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALAN B. FRIED (WRITE-IN)

 1 AMEYA BIRADAVOLU (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANDREW CUOMO (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANTHONY R CACCONO (WRITE-IN)

 1 ARON KOTH (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHRISTOPHER WRIGHT (WRITE-IN)

 1 CLAY W. HOLMES (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAVID RUSS (WRITE-IN)

 1 DEVORA KUPERMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 DONALD TRUMP (WRITE-IN)

 1 ELIYAHU TZVI JOSELIK (WRITE-IN)

 1 GABRIEL BRUNSWICK (WRITE-IN)

 1 GENE RUSSIANOFF (WRITE-IN)

 1 JACK STROLLER (WRITE-IN)

 1 JACKIE PENNE (WRITE-IN)

 1 JACOB ROLLS (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOE SMITH (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN CARROLL (WRITE-IN)

 1 JUDITH SHEINDLIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JULIE CASTILLO (WRITE-IN)

 1 JULIE ROSENBERG (WRITE-IN)

 1 KATHY C HOCHUL (WRITE-IN)

 1 KENNETH GARNER (WRITE-IN)

 1 LARA TABAC-SHERIDAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 MALK LEFER (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARGARITA LOPEZ TORRES (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARK PRUTSKIS (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARK SCMER STAUR (WRITE-IN)

 1 MATTHEW W. HAWKING (WRITE-IN)

 1 MEREDITH LORENZEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHELLE BERNHARD (WRITE-IN)

 1 NATHAN ALBERT (WRITE-IN)

 1 NATHAN GRAY (WRITE-IN)

 1 NICK BERGHALL (WRITE-IN)

 1 PAT VETBEEK (WRITE-IN)

 1 PHILIP KASINITZ (WRITE-IN)
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

Primary Election - 06/28/2022

Kings County

Democratic Party

Democratic Judge of the Civil Court - County (Kings), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

7/19/2022 10:02:48AM

Assembly District 44

 1 RACHEL HASKELL (WRITE-IN)

 1 REGINA GENNARI (WRITE-IN)

 1 REUVEIN BORCHARD (WRITE-IN)

 1 RYAN MERA EVANS (WRITE-IN)

 1 SAYA SIGNS (WRITE-IN)

 1 SHERRY NG (WRITE-IN)

 1 STEPHANIE HOUSTON (WRITE-IN)

 1 STEVEN SKENPEAK (WRITE-IN)

 28 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

 1 VLADIMIR LENIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 WALTER WEISS (WRITE-IN)

 1 YITTY GELLER (WRITE-IN)

 1 ZIGGY GOLDSTEIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 ZISSY SCHWARN (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  13,006 

Unrecorded  2,495 

Assembly District 45

 2,205 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 314 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 23 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  2,542 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  2,542 

 1,070 PAT HAYES TORRES

 1,007 PHILIP F. GRANT

 2 ABRAHAM ESSES (WRITE-IN)

 1 AMBER ADIER (WRITE-IN)

 1 CARLOS MELGAR (WRITE-IN)

 1 DONALD J. TRUMP (WRITE-IN)

 1 JACOB FEIRZEIS (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL NAIMARK (WRITE-IN)

 1 RICHARD WEINBERG (WRITE-IN)

 1 SAM FRIEDMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 THOMAS BRADY JR (WRITE-IN)

 14 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  2,101 

Unrecorded  441 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

Primary Election - 06/28/2022

Kings County

Democratic Party

Democratic Judge of the Civil Court - County (Kings), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

7/19/2022 10:02:48AM

Assembly District 46

 5,610 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 394 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 56 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  6,060 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  6,060 

 2,860 PAT HAYES TORRES

 2,019 PHILIP F. GRANT

 1 ALAN AJA (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANDREW COPPOLA (WRITE-IN)

 1 DANIELE HAUPTMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 ELAINE SCHACK (WRITE-IN)

 1 ELIANE SCHACK (WRITE-IN)

 1 FRANK SEDDIO (WRITE-IN)

 1 JULIUS TOONKEL (WRITE-IN)

 1 JUSTIN BRANNAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 KAREU BACDAYA (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARIA GUCCIONE (WRITE-IN)

 1 PETYER MCCULLAUGH (WRITE-IN)

 1 SHIRLEY PATTERSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 THE NITCHKA (WRITE-IN)

 10 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

 1 VICTORIA TROSOVO (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  4,903 

Unrecorded  1,157 

Assembly District 47

 1,918 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 186 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 16 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  2,120 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  2,120 

 1,068 PAT HAYES TORRES

 814 PHILIP F. GRANT

 1 ENIRCO ASTORINO (WRITE-IN)

 1 JUDGE JUDY (WRITE-IN)

 1 LAWRENCE MORTON (WRITE-IN)

 1 LILY BELLE SEREBRENIK (WRITE-IN)

 1 STEVE HARVEY (WRITE-IN)

 9 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

 1 UNCOUNTED WRITE-IN PER STATUTE (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  1,897 

Unrecorded  223 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

Primary Election - 06/28/2022

Kings County

Democratic Party

Democratic Judge of the Civil Court - County (Kings), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

7/19/2022 10:02:48AM

Assembly District 48

 4,716 PUBLIC COUNTER

 1 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 188 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 43 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  4,948 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  4,948 

 1,438 PAT HAYES TORRES

 1,447 PHILIP F. GRANT

 1 ABE STGRN (WRITE-IN)

 1 AHARON FISHER (WRITE-IN)

 1 ARON TWERSKI (WRITE-IN)

 1 ARON ZITRONENBAUM (WRITE-IN)

 1 AVRAHOM SNIDER (WRITE-IN)

 1 BARRY GETZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 BETTY SPITZER (WRITE-IN)

 1 BRENDA MELNICKE (WRITE-IN)

 1 BRUCE FELSEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHAIM AUSCH (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHAIM EISENBERG (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHAIM HALPERN (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHAIM T STIEL (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHANA FRIEDMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHAYA GERSHBAUM (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHAYA KNOPFLER (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHESKY STAV (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAVID KALLIS (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAVID MILLER (WRITE-IN)

 3 DAVID SCHWARTZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAVID TWERSKY (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAVID WACHSLER (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAVID WENBERGER (WRITE-IN)

 1 DEVOIRY KAHANA (WRITE-IN)

 1 DEVORA FEIT (WRITE-IN)

 1 DEVORA KUPPERMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 DONALD J TRUMP (WRITE-IN)

 1 DOV HIKIND (WRITE-IN)

 1 DUVID ROYDE (WRITE-IN)

 1 EDGAR GLUCK (WRITE-IN)

 1 ELIEZER ZERWIRTH (WRITE-IN)

 1 EMILY BERCAW (WRITE-IN)

 1 FEIGE HERCZL (WRITE-IN)

 1 HAIM AMSALOM (WRITE-IN)

 1 HAKODASH BARACH HU (WRITE-IN)

 1 HESHY TICSHLER (WRITE-IN)

 1 HESHY TISCHLER (WRITE-IN)

Page 8 of 32



Statement and Return Report for Certification

Primary Election - 06/28/2022

Kings County

Democratic Party

Democratic Judge of the Civil Court - County (Kings), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

7/19/2022 10:02:48AM

Assembly District 48

 1 HESHY TISHLER (WRITE-IN)

 1 HILLARY GINGOLD (WRITE-IN)

 1 HILLARY ZILE. ESQ. (WRITE-IN)

 1 HURSLY SCHCEDEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 IAN D. GIRSHEK (WRITE-IN)

 1 ISAAC PINKOVICS (WRITE-IN)

 1 ISRAEL LICHT (WRITE-IN)

 2 ISSAC D. UNGAR (WRITE-IN)

 1 JACK BECKER (WRITE-IN)

 1 JEN JORJER (WRITE-IN)

 1 JONATHAN HAYLER (WRITE-IN)

 1 JORGE HEIMLIEL (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSEPH GREENBERG (WRITE-IN)

 1 JULES FLESCHER (WRITE-IN)

 1 LEAH GOLDSTEIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 LEAH LEIFER (WRITE-IN)

 1 LEAH NEUHOUS (WRITE-IN)

 1 LEAHLA FUHRE (WRITE-IN)

 1 LEOPOLD GROSS (WRITE-IN)

 1 LIPA GOLDMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 LOUIS HILL (WRITE-IN)

 1 MATT WALSH (WRITE-IN)

 1 MAYA WILEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 MAYER WINSTOUK (WRITE-IN)

 1 MENASHE HOROWITZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 MENDEL STORSKY (WRITE-IN)

 1 MORDECAI GETZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 MORTON AVIGDOR (WRITE-IN)

 1 MOSHA HESCHEL (WRITE-IN)

 1 MOSHE DONN (WRITE-IN)

 1 MOSHE FRIEDMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 NACHMAN C CALLER (WRITE-IN)

 1 NAFTALI FUHRER (WRITE-IN)

 1 NECHMON CALLER (WRITE-IN)

 1 NOACH DEAR (WRITE-IN)

 1 NUSSEN STIEL (WRITE-IN)

 1 OVADIA WAXLER (WRITE-IN)

 1 PHIL KATZ (WRITE-IN)

 3 PINCHAS RINGEL (WRITE-IN)

 1 R SHAYE BI MOISHE (WRITE-IN)

 1 RABBI MILLER (WRITE-IN)

 1 RACHEL BRONNER (WRITE-IN)

 1 R'AVIGDOR MILLER (WRITE-IN)

 1 RIVKY SCHLUSSER (WRITE-IN)

 1 RIVKY WEBERMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 RUCHIE FRIER (WRITE-IN)
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

Primary Election - 06/28/2022

Kings County

Democratic Party

Democratic Judge of the Civil Court - County (Kings), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

7/19/2022 10:02:48AM

Assembly District 48

 1 SAAR WEBER (WRITE-IN)

 1 SAM HIRSCH (WRITE-IN)

 1 SEAN HANNITY (WRITE-IN)

 1 SHIA EIENBERG (WRITE-IN)

 1 SHIMAN KRAVSZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 SHLOIME HOLLANDER (WRITE-IN)

 1 SHLOMO KISS (WRITE-IN)

 1 SHLOMO RELCHMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 SIMCHA FELDER (WRITE-IN)

 1 SIMCHA RINGEL (WRITE-IN)

 1 SIMCHE FELDER (WRITE-IN)

 1 SIMOINE GREENAWEIG (WRITE-IN)

 1 SOLOMON WEBER (WRITE-IN)

 1 TED CRUZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 TIM FRISMITH (WRITE-IN)

 1 TOBY TEITELBAUM (WRITE-IN)

 25 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

 1 VELVEL SCHMELTZER (WRITE-IN)

 1 WANDA MELACHE (WRITE-IN)

 1 YAAKEV TUGRSK (WRITE-IN)

 1 YAAKOV GELLER (WRITE-IN)

 1 YAKOV WIDER (WRITE-IN)

 1 YAKU A SHAPIRO (WRITE-IN)

 1 YEHUDA MUELLER (WRITE-IN)

 1 YILMUS YEBER (WRITE-IN)

 1 YISROEL BLUM (WRITE-IN)

 1 YITZCHOK BLUM (WRITE-IN)

 1 YOUI HIKIND (WRITE-IN)

 1 ZALMEN WEINGARTEN (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  3,026 

Unrecorded  1,922 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

Primary Election - 06/28/2022

Kings County

Democratic Party

Democratic Judge of the Civil Court - County (Kings), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

7/19/2022 10:02:48AM

Assembly District 49

 1,810 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 141 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 43 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  1,994 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  1,994 

 1,006 PAT HAYES TORRES

 748 PHILIP F. GRANT

 2 ANDREW GIULIANI (WRITE-IN)

 3 ARELIS MARTINEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHARLES HUEULOR (WRITE-IN)

 1 ERIK S. FRANKEL (WRITE-IN)

 1 ILO HADLETT (WRITE-IN)

 1 LESLIE GRAVEL (WRITE-IN)

 1 MENDEL EICHENSTEIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 RUDOLPH PASSARO (WRITE-IN)

 4 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  1,769 

Unrecorded  225 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

Primary Election - 06/28/2022

Kings County

Democratic Party

Democratic Judge of the Civil Court - County (Kings), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

7/19/2022 10:02:48AM

Assembly District 50

 8,219 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 229 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 124 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  8,572 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  8,572 

 4,475 PAT HAYES TORRES

 2,382 PHILIP F. GRANT

 1 AARON TEITLBAUB (WRITE-IN)

 1 BRANY NEIMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 CARMEN CHEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 CARMEN UNCHEON (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHAVY FELDMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 CLARK JACKSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAVID MARION (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAVID NIDERMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 FAT ANDY (WRITE-IN)

 1 GERARD BRENNAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 GIOVANNY D'AMATO (WRITE-IN)

 1 HERMAN GREEWALD (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOEL NITTELMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOEL WEISS (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN MUENG (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSEPH ROZMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSPH LENTOL (WRITE-IN)

 1 LEIBY SCHLESINGER (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARIGA WALLIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 MOSHE NEDERMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 RAB AVGADOR MILLER (WRITE-IN)

 1 RABBI A MILLER (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROBERT GARNEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 SHANNON PHILLPS (WRITE-IN)

 1 TED CRUZ (WRITE-IN)

 48 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

 1 VI LENIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 YOOSSI GESTETNER (WRITE-IN)

 1 YOSEF OBERLANDER (WRITE-IN)

 1 YOSEF SCHWIMMER (WRITE-IN)

 1 YOSSI GESTETNER (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  6,935 

Unrecorded  1,637 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

Primary Election - 06/28/2022

Kings County

Democratic Party

Democratic Judge of the Civil Court - County (Kings), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

7/19/2022 10:02:48AM

Assembly District 51

 5,804 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 170 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 67 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  6,041 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  6,041 

 3,491 PAT HAYES TORRES

 1,565 PHILIP F. GRANT

 1 BERNIE SANDERS (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHAIM FRIEDMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHENEYA BINET (WRITE-IN)

 1 DENNIS LOOF (WRITE-IN)

 1 DONALD TRUMP (WRITE-IN)

 1 ELISEO CABRERO (WRITE-IN)

 1 FRANK DELLATORRE (WRITE-IN)

 1 HEIDI MALAMUD (WRITE-IN)

 1 ISAAC TESSLER (WRITE-IN)

 1 JACOB GORDON (WRITE-IN)

 1 KEVIN MALLEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 LINDSAY CAMPBELL (WRITE-IN)

 1 NADMAN HEINFELD (WRITE-IN)

 1 TED SULLIVAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 TERESA S. JURSEN (WRITE-IN)

 24 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

 1 YELDAI ALTALET (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  5,096 

Unrecorded  945 

Page 13 of 32



Statement and Return Report for Certification

Primary Election - 06/28/2022

Kings County

Democratic Party

Democratic Judge of the Civil Court - County (Kings), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

7/19/2022 10:02:48AM

Assembly District 52

 17,293 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 794 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 194 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  18,281 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  18,281 

 8,891 PAT HAYES TORRES

 5,963 PHILIP F. GRANT

 1 ADAM AGARA (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANGELA SPERA (WRITE-IN)

 1 ARAVELLA SIMOTES (WRITE-IN)

 1 AYANO ELSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 BRIAN GOODLIFE (WRITE-IN)

 1 CATHERINE CHRISTIAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 CESAR CASTRO (WRITE-IN)

 1 CLAIRE DOUGLAS (WRITE-IN)

 1 CODY MCCONE (WRITE-IN)

 1 DIANA ERBSEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 DIANE MORGENROTH (WRITE-IN)

 1 EDWARD SNOWDEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 ELAINE SCHACK (WRITE-IN)

 1 FLORIN TRINKOWSKY (WRITE-IN)

 1 HANNAH COHEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JAN GUTHOFF (WRITE-IN)

 1 JANE TULLY (WRITE-IN)

 1 JANINE MC GRATH (WRITE-IN)

 2 JENNY BRAUN-FRIEDMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN O'HARA (WRITE-IN)

 1 JON STEWART (WRITE-IN)

 1 LESLIE GRAVEL (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARTHA LINEBERGER (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARVA BROWN (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARVA HENRY (WRITE-IN)

 1 MATTHEW T FAIRLEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 MATTHIAS KROHR (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL NUSBAUM (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL WEISBERG (WRITE-IN)

 1 PAUL HILTON (WRITE-IN)

 1 PAUL LEWIS (WRITE-IN)

 1 PETER ITAK (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROBERT E. SUTTON (WRITE-IN)

 1 RODNEY ZERBE (WRITE-IN)

 1 RUCHIKA CHOPA (WRITE-IN)

 1 SANFORD COHEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 SHAQUANA BOYKIN (WRITE-IN)
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

Primary Election - 06/28/2022

Kings County

Democratic Party

Democratic Judge of the Civil Court - County (Kings), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

7/19/2022 10:02:48AM

Assembly District 52

 1 SOLOMON SWIMER (WRITE-IN)

 1 STEVEN E. SHOVERS (WRITE-IN)

 1 TANI KAHN (WRITE-IN)

 1 TOM HANKS (WRITE-IN)

 1 TREVOR WIESSMAN (WRITE-IN)

 14 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

 2 UNCOUNTED WRITE-IN PER STATUTE (WRITE-IN)

 1 WILLIAM BARATTI (WRITE-IN)

 1 YARIS SUDENSKY (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  14,915 

Unrecorded  3,366 

Assembly District 53

 6,780 PUBLIC COUNTER

 1 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 132 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 99 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  7,012 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  7,012 

 4,269 PAT HAYES TORRES

 1,711 PHILIP F. GRANT

 1 ALEXANDREA GARCA (WRITE-IN)

 1 AMERE BOLGER (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHARLIE SACHS (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAVID BERDOLY (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAVID CHEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 EDWARD HARLEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 ELISEO CABRERA (WRITE-IN)

 1 EMILY CHI (WRITE-IN)

 1 GEORGE A JEWALL (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSEPH FATTORUSSO (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARK HATCH- MILLER (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARTN NEEDERMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 MATTHEW MORALES (WRITE-IN)

 1 MILES MERALES (WRITE-IN)

 1 PAT SAKEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 PAULA SEGAL (WRITE-IN)

 1 PESACHYA DASJEWLOCH (WRITE-IN)

 1 RON VERA (WRITE-IN)

 1 STARROS HALKINS (WRITE-IN)

 1 THOMAS F BOMBA (WRITE-IN)

 14 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

 1 YOSSI GASTETNER (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  6,015 

Unrecorded  997 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

Primary Election - 06/28/2022

Kings County

Democratic Party

Democratic Judge of the Civil Court - County (Kings), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

7/19/2022 10:02:48AM

Assembly District 54

 4,751 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 198 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 46 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  4,995 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  4,995 

 2,775 PAT HAYES TORRES

 1,526 PHILIP F. GRANT

 1 ANDREA GVINN (WRITE-IN)

 1 CURTIS ODOM (WRITE-IN)

 1 JAMIL PEREZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOEY ALMO (WRITE-IN)

 1 KARIE ENYARD (WRITE-IN)

 1 RENITA HUTCHINSON GAMBLE (WRITE-IN)

 1 TALIA LAVIN (WRITE-IN)

 9 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  4,317 

Unrecorded  678 

Assembly District 55

 5,503 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 222 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 53 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  5,778 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  5,778 

 2,713 PAT HAYES TORRES

 2,423 PHILIP F. GRANT

 1 LOLANA WATERMAN (WRITE-IN)

 10 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  5,147 

Unrecorded  631 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

Primary Election - 06/28/2022

Kings County

Democratic Party

Democratic Judge of the Civil Court - County (Kings), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

7/19/2022 10:02:48AM

Assembly District 56

 9,084 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 300 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 125 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  9,509 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  9,509 

 4,822 PAT HAYES TORRES

 3,720 PHILIP F. GRANT

 1 ALICE MALMBERG (WRITE-IN)

 1 AMY R. HUGGANS (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANNA R. SCHEIDER (WRITE-IN)

 2 CHRISTINE COOJAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 CONOR KENAHAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 DEVENIR BASHERVILLE (WRITE-IN)

 1 ELLEN JONES (WRITE-IN)

 1 ETHAN CHIEL (WRITE-IN)

 1 FRIMET WEISSMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JAMES HANLEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOEL PHILP (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN COLTRANE (WRITE-IN)

 1 KARL MARX (WRITE-IN)

 1 KATHY ROJAS (WRITE-IN)

 1 KEVIN HANDERHAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARIAME KABA (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARIELLE MOORE (WRITE-IN)

 1 MATTHEW BURKE (WRITE-IN)

 1 MOLRA MELTZER COHEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 PAM FXNES (WRITE-IN)

 1 PAMELA FATHOM FYNES (WRITE-IN)

 4 PAMELA PATTON (WRITE-IN)

 1 PAMELA PATTON FYNES (WRITE-IN)

 1 PATRICIA ROBINSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 PAUL DWEYNIE ESTHER (WRITE-IN)

 1 PHILLIPS WRIGHT (WRITE-IN)

 1 SEBASTIAN HEILPERN (WRITE-IN)

 1 SEBASTIAN HEILPURN (WRITE-IN)

 9 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

 1 WILDA RIVERA (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  8,584 

Unrecorded  925 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

Primary Election - 06/28/2022

Kings County

Democratic Party

Democratic Judge of the Civil Court - County (Kings), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

7/19/2022 10:02:48AM

Assembly District 57

 14,157 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 523 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 176 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  14,856 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  14,856 

 7,169 PAT HAYES TORRES

 5,284 PHILIP F. GRANT

 1 ADAM KARDEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALEXANDRIA JACKMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 AMIKA SMILEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 ASSETTE SHUKUR (WRITE-IN)

 1 BENTION RABINOWITZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHANA WEISZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 CTHU LHU (WRITE-IN)

 1 GARETH CHASE (WRITE-IN)

 1 HARRISON WATKINS (WRITE-IN)

 1 HILARY RODHAM CLINTON (WRITE-IN)

 1 HOLLAND EMERSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 JEFF HANEMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN CONFALORE (WRITE-IN)

 1 JONNIE PICKLESAUCE (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSEPH PALANDIAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 KATHERINE FUSTICH (WRITE-IN)

 1 KEITH HERNADEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 MATT CHRISTMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 MIKE PENCE (WRITE-IN)

 1 MILES KENYON (WRITE-IN)

 1 NAIMA DIALLO (WRITE-IN)

 1 NATALIE GRYBAUSKAS (WRITE-IN)

 1 NIA HOYTE (WRITE-IN)

 1 RABBI A. MILLER (WRITE-IN)

 1 REBECCA RASKIND (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROSA LUXEMBURG (WRITE-IN)

 1 SHEILA WHITE (WRITE-IN)

 1 SHIMON ROLNITZKY (WRITE-IN)

 1 SIMY FEKETE (WRITE-IN)

 1 STEPHANIE H. HANSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 THERESA MOSER (WRITE-IN)

 23 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

 1 UNCOUNTED WRITE-IN PER STATUTE (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  12,508 

Unrecorded  2,348 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

Primary Election - 06/28/2022

Kings County

Democratic Party

Democratic Judge of the Civil Court - County (Kings), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

7/19/2022 10:02:48AM

Assembly District 58

 8,297 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 314 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 48 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  8,659 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  8,659 

 2,985 PAT HAYES TORRES

 4,775 PHILIP F. GRANT

 1 JOHER MCCAUELRY (WRITE-IN)

 3 MATTHEW BONDY (WRITE-IN)

 1 MERCADES NARCISSE (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROSSTON HENRY (WRITE-IN)

 1 SUSAN MASTER (WRITE-IN)

 1 TOVAH WRIGHT (WRITE-IN)

 12 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  7,780 

Unrecorded  879 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

Primary Election - 06/28/2022

Kings County

Democratic Party

Democratic Judge of the Civil Court - County (Kings), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

7/19/2022 10:02:48AM

Assembly District 59

 6,164 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 331 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 37 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  6,532 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  6,532 

 2,777 PAT HAYES TORRES

 3,099 PHILIP F. GRANT

 1 ADEL GELBSTEIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALEX DORUHELM (WRITE-IN)

 1 BRIAN T NOEL (WRITE-IN)

 1 CATHY CENA (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHARLES SEIDEMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 DEBORAH M. SMITH (WRITE-IN)

 1 ESTHER GUTNICKI (WRITE-IN)

 1 GARY LOVISI (WRITE-IN)

 1 IRENE LAITANE (WRITE-IN)

 1 JACOB GUTNICK (WRITE-IN)

 1 JACOB GUTNICKI (WRITE-IN)

 1 LOUIS PASSALACQUE (WRITE-IN)

 1 MEAGHAN PLANTE (WRITE-IN)

 1 MILHOUSE VAN HOUTEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 NAOMI N HOPKINS (WRITE-IN)

 1 PETE ALUNGO (WRITE-IN)

 1 STANLEY SCUTT (WRITE-IN)

 1 STEWART B MILSTEN (WRITE-IN)

 11 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  5,905 

Unrecorded  627 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

Primary Election - 06/28/2022

Kings County

Democratic Party

Democratic Judge of the Civil Court - County (Kings), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

7/19/2022 10:02:48AM

Assembly District 60

 6,697 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 331 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 61 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  7,089 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  7,089 

 3,025 PAT HAYES TORRES

 3,129 PHILIP F. GRANT

 1 BEVERLY LUTHAM (WRITE-IN)

 1 BEVERLY TATHAM (WRITE-IN)

 1 EDNA NIXON (WRITE-IN)

 1 ERIK MARTIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JEFFREY MASFFIE (WRITE-IN)

 1 KAISSAN O. BURKSDALE (WRITE-IN)

 5 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  6,165 

Unrecorded  924 

Assembly District 61

 4 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 0 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 0 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  4 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  4 

 0 PAT HAYES TORRES

 4 PHILIP F. GRANT

Total Votes  4 

Assembly District 64

 1,510 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 75 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 12 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  1,597 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  1,597 

 865 PAT HAYES TORRES

 502 PHILIP F. GRANT

 1 FARTS VINDALOO (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOANNE SEMINAZA (WRITE-IN)

 1 SUE BRAVER (WRITE-IN)

 2 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  1,372 

Unrecorded  225 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

Primary Election - 06/28/2022

Kings County

Democratic Party

Democratic Judge of the Civil Court - County (Kings), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

7/19/2022 10:02:48AM

Total for Democratic Judge of the Civil Court - County (Kings) - Kings County

 149,550 PUBLIC COUNTER

 2 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 6,603 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 1,654 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  157,809 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  157,809 

 74,592 PAT HAYES TORRES

 58,104 PHILIP F. GRANT

 1 AARON TEITLBAUB (WRITE-IN)

 1 ABE STGRN (WRITE-IN)

 1 ABRAHAM AARON PERL (WRITE-IN)

 2 ABRAHAM ESSES (WRITE-IN)

 1 ADAM AGARA (WRITE-IN)

 2 ADAM DILEO (WRITE-IN)

 1 ADAM KARDEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 ADEL GELBSTEIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 AHAD ASSAN MUGHAL (WRITE-IN)

 1 AHARON FISHER (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALAN AJA (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALAN B. FRIED (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALEX DORUHELM (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALEXANDER KATZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALEXANDREA GARCA (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALEXANDRIA JACKMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALICE MALMBERG (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALIEJ T. PAISLEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 AMBER ADIER (WRITE-IN)

 1 AMERE BOLGER (WRITE-IN)

 1 AMEYA BIRADAVOLU (WRITE-IN)

 1 AMIKA SMILEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 AMY LAM (WRITE-IN)

 1 AMY R. HUGGANS (WRITE-IN)

 1 AMY SCHOUDER (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANDREA GVINN (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANDREW COPPOLA (WRITE-IN)

 2 ANDREW CUOMO (WRITE-IN)

 2 ANDREW GIULIANI (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANGELA SPERA (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANNA R. SCHEIDER (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANNETTE L FRANKLIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANTHONY R CACCONO (WRITE-IN)

 1 ARAVELLA SIMOTES (WRITE-IN)

 3 ARELIS MARTINEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 ARON KOTH (WRITE-IN)

 1 ARON TWERSKI (WRITE-IN)
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

Primary Election - 06/28/2022

Kings County

Democratic Party

Democratic Judge of the Civil Court - County (Kings), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

7/19/2022 10:02:48AM

Total for Democratic Judge of the Civil Court - County (Kings) - Kings County

 1 ARON ZITRONENBAUM (WRITE-IN)

 2 ARTHUR GRUENER (WRITE-IN)

 1 ASSETTE SHUKUR (WRITE-IN)

 1 AVRAHOM SNIDER (WRITE-IN)

 1 AYANO ELSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 BARACK OBAMA (WRITE-IN)

 1 BARRY GETZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 BENTION RABINOWITZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 BERNIE SANDERS (WRITE-IN)

 1 BETANI LEHRER (WRITE-IN)

 1 BETH BALTIMOR (WRITE-IN)

 1 BETH BALTIMORE (WRITE-IN)

 1 BETTY SPITZER (WRITE-IN)

 1 BEVERLY JAMES JOSEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 BEVERLY LUTHAM (WRITE-IN)

 1 BEVERLY TATHAM (WRITE-IN)

 1 BONITA L. ROBINSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 BRANY NEIMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 BRENDA MELNICKE (WRITE-IN)

 1 BRIAN GOODLIFE (WRITE-IN)

 1 BRIAN T NOEL (WRITE-IN)

 1 BRUCE FELSEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 CARLOS MELGAR (WRITE-IN)

 1 CARMAN PACHARO (WRITE-IN)

 1 CARMEN CHEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 CARMEN UNCHEON (WRITE-IN)

 1 CATHERINE CHRISTIAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 CATHY CENA (WRITE-IN)

 1 CESAR CASTRO (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHAIM AUSCH (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHAIM EISENBERG (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHAIM FRIEDMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHAIM HALPERN (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHAIM T STIEL (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHANA FRIEDMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHANA WEISZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHARLES FINKELSTEIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHARLES HUEULOR (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHARLES SEIDEMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHARLIE SACHS (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHAVY FELDMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHAYA GERSHBAUM (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHAYA KNOPFLER (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHENEYA BINET (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHESKY STAV (WRITE-IN)

 2 CHRISTINE COOJAN (WRITE-IN)
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

Primary Election - 06/28/2022

Kings County

Democratic Party

Democratic Judge of the Civil Court - County (Kings), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

7/19/2022 10:02:48AM

Total for Democratic Judge of the Civil Court - County (Kings) - Kings County

 1 CHRISTOPHER WRIGHT (WRITE-IN)

 1 CLAIRE DOUGLAS (WRITE-IN)

 1 CLARK JACKSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 CLAY W. HOLMES (WRITE-IN)

 1 CODY MCCONE (WRITE-IN)

 1 CONOR KENAHAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 CTHU LHU (WRITE-IN)

 1 CURTIS ODOM (WRITE-IN)

 1 DANIELE HAUPTMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 DANIELLE ELTERMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAVID BERDOLY (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAVID CHEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAVID KALLIS (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAVID MARION (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAVID MILLER (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAVID NIDERMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAVID RUSS (WRITE-IN)

 3 DAVID SCHWARTZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAVID TWERSKY (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAVID WACHSLER (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAVID WENBERGER (WRITE-IN)

 1 DEBORAH M. SMITH (WRITE-IN)

 1 DENNIS LOOF (WRITE-IN)

 1 DEVENIR BASHERVILLE (WRITE-IN)

 1 DEVOIRY KAHANA (WRITE-IN)

 3 DEVORA FEIT (WRITE-IN)

 1 DEVORA KUPERMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 DEVORA KUPPERMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 DIANA ERBSEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 DIANE MORGENROTH (WRITE-IN)

 1 DONAL TRUMP (WRITE-IN)

 1 DONALD J TRUMP (WRITE-IN)

 1 DONALD J. TRUMP (WRITE-IN)

 3 DONALD TRUMP (WRITE-IN)

 1 DOV HIKIND (WRITE-IN)

 1 DUVID ROYDE (WRITE-IN)

 1 EDGAR GLUCK (WRITE-IN)

 1 EDNA NIXON (WRITE-IN)

 1 EDWARD HARLEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 EDWARD SNOWDEN (WRITE-IN)

 2 ELAINE SCHACK (WRITE-IN)

 1 ELAINE SCHACK RODRIGUEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 ELBA ROSE GULIZAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 ELIANE SCHACK (WRITE-IN)

 1 ELIEZER ZERWIRTH (WRITE-IN)

 1 ELISEO CABRERA (WRITE-IN)
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

Primary Election - 06/28/2022

Kings County

Democratic Party

Democratic Judge of the Civil Court - County (Kings), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

7/19/2022 10:02:48AM

Total for Democratic Judge of the Civil Court - County (Kings) - Kings County

 1 ELISEO CABRERO (WRITE-IN)

 1 ELISEO CABRERRA (WRITE-IN)

 1 ELIYAHU TZVI JOSELIK (WRITE-IN)

 1 ELLEN JONES (WRITE-IN)

 2 ELLIOT GOLDBERG (WRITE-IN)

 1 EMILY BERCAW (WRITE-IN)

 1 EMILY CHI (WRITE-IN)

 1 ENIRCO ASTORINO (WRITE-IN)

 1 ERIK MARTIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 ERIK S. FRANKEL (WRITE-IN)

 1 ERNEST DEVONSCH (WRITE-IN)

 1 ERROL LEWIS (WRITE-IN)

 1 ESTHER EISENBERG (WRITE-IN)

 1 ESTHER GUTNICKI (WRITE-IN)

 1 ETHAN CHIEL (WRITE-IN)

 1 FARTS VINDALOO (WRITE-IN)

 1 FAT ANDY (WRITE-IN)

 1 FEIGE HERCZL (WRITE-IN)

 1 FIMBER RUFFIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 FLORIN TRINKOWSKY (WRITE-IN)

 1 FRANK DELLATORRE (WRITE-IN)

 1 FRANK SEDDIO (WRITE-IN)

 1 FRIMET WEISSMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 GABRIEL BRUNSWICK (WRITE-IN)

 1 GARETH CHASE (WRITE-IN)

 1 GARY LOVISI (WRITE-IN)

 1 GAVRIEL GERSHBAUM (WRITE-IN)

 1 GENE RUSSIANOFF (WRITE-IN)

 1 GEORGE A JEWALL (WRITE-IN)

 1 GERARD BRENNAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 GIOVANNY D'AMATO (WRITE-IN)

 2 GRACE LEE (WRITE-IN)

 1 HAIM AMSALOM (WRITE-IN)

 1 HAKODASH BARACH HU (WRITE-IN)

 1 HANNAH COHEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 HARRISON WATKINS (WRITE-IN)

 1 HEIDI MALAMUD (WRITE-IN)

 1 HERMAN GREEWALD (WRITE-IN)

 1 HESHY TICSHLER (WRITE-IN)

 1 HESHY TISCHLER (WRITE-IN)

 1 HESHY TISHLER (WRITE-IN)

 1 HILARY RODHAM CLINTON (WRITE-IN)

 1 HILLARY GINGOLD (WRITE-IN)

 1 HILLARY ZILE. ESQ. (WRITE-IN)

 1 HOLLAND EMERSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 HURSLY SCHCEDEN (WRITE-IN)
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

Primary Election - 06/28/2022

Kings County

Democratic Party

Democratic Judge of the Civil Court - County (Kings), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

7/19/2022 10:02:48AM

Total for Democratic Judge of the Civil Court - County (Kings) - Kings County

 1 IAN D. GIRSHEK (WRITE-IN)

 2 IGENIE F HARRIS-BLENMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 ILO HADLETT (WRITE-IN)

 1 IRENE LAITANE (WRITE-IN)

 1 ISAAC PINKOVICS (WRITE-IN)

 1 ISAAC TESSLER (WRITE-IN)

 1 ISRAEL LICHT (WRITE-IN)

 2 ISSAC D. UNGAR (WRITE-IN)

 1 JACK BECKER (WRITE-IN)

 1 JACK STROLLER (WRITE-IN)

 1 JACKIE PENNE (WRITE-IN)

 1 JACOB FEIRZEIS (WRITE-IN)

 1 JACOB GORDON (WRITE-IN)

 1 JACOB GUTNICK (WRITE-IN)

 1 JACOB GUTNICKI (WRITE-IN)

 1 JACOB ROLLS (WRITE-IN)

 1 JAMAICA ROSE, ESQ. (WRITE-IN)

 1 JAMES HANLEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 JAMIL PEREZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 JAN GUTHOFF (WRITE-IN)

 1 JANE TULLY (WRITE-IN)

 1 JANINE MC GRATH (WRITE-IN)

 1 JEFF HANEMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JEFFREY MASFFIE (WRITE-IN)

 1 JEN JORJER (WRITE-IN)

 2 JENNY BRAUN-FRIEDMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JEREMY HASHA (WRITE-IN)

 1 JESSE PINKMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOANNE SEMINAZA (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOE SMITH (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOEL NITTELMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOEL PHILP (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOEL WEISS (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOEY ALMO (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHER MCCAUELRY (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN CARROLL (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN COLTRANE (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN CONFALORE (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN MUENG (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN O'HARA (WRITE-IN)

 1 JON STEWART (WRITE-IN)

 1 JONATHAN HAYLER (WRITE-IN)

 1 JONNIE PICKLESAUCE (WRITE-IN)

 1 JORGE HEIMLIEL (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSEPH FATTORUSSO (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSEPH GLEIBERMAN (WRITE-IN)
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

Primary Election - 06/28/2022

Kings County

Democratic Party

Democratic Judge of the Civil Court - County (Kings), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

7/19/2022 10:02:48AM

Total for Democratic Judge of the Civil Court - County (Kings) - Kings County

 1 JOSEPH GREENBERG (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSEPH PALANDIAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSEPH ROZMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSPH LENTOL (WRITE-IN)

 1 JUDGE JUDY (WRITE-IN)

 1 JUDITH SHEINDLIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JULES FLESCHER (WRITE-IN)

 1 JULIE CASTILLO (WRITE-IN)

 1 JULIE ROSENBERG (WRITE-IN)

 1 JULIUS TOONKEL (WRITE-IN)

 1 JUSSE FARRER (WRITE-IN)

 1 JUSTIN BRANNAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 KAISSAN O. BURKSDALE (WRITE-IN)

 1 KANYE WEST (WRITE-IN)

 1 KAREU BACDAYA (WRITE-IN)

 1 KARIE ENYARD (WRITE-IN)

 1 KARL MARX (WRITE-IN)

 1 KATHERINE FUSTICH (WRITE-IN)

 1 KATHY C HOCHUL (WRITE-IN)

 1 KATHY ROJAS (WRITE-IN)

 1 KATRINA ACEVEDO (WRITE-IN)

 1 KEITH HERNADEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 KENNETH GARNER (WRITE-IN)

 1 KEVIN HANDERHAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 KEVIN MALLEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 KSHAMA SAWANT (WRITE-IN)

 1 KURT FITZ CHARLES JR. (WRITE-IN)

 1 LARA TABAC-SHERIDAN (WRITE-IN)

 2 LARRY KIEL (WRITE-IN)

 1 LARRY SOBEL (WRITE-IN)

 1 LAWRENCE MORTON (WRITE-IN)

 1 LEAH GOLDSTEIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 LEAH LEIFER (WRITE-IN)

 1 LEAH NEUHOUS (WRITE-IN)

 1 LEAHLA FUHRE (WRITE-IN)

 1 LEIBY SCHLESINGER (WRITE-IN)

 1 LEOPOLD GROSS (WRITE-IN)

 2 LESLIE GRAVEL (WRITE-IN)

 1 LILY BELLE SEREBRENIK (WRITE-IN)

 1 LINDSAY CAMPBELL (WRITE-IN)

 1 LIPA GOLDMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 LOLANA WATERMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 LOUIS HILL (WRITE-IN)

 1 LOUIS PASSALACQUE (WRITE-IN)

 1 LUIS CANALES (WRITE-IN)

 1 MAGGIE CASS (WRITE-IN)
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

Primary Election - 06/28/2022

Kings County

Democratic Party

Democratic Judge of the Civil Court - County (Kings), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

7/19/2022 10:02:48AM

Total for Democratic Judge of the Civil Court - County (Kings) - Kings County

 1 MALK LEFER (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARGARITA LOPEZ TORRES (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARIA GUCCIONE (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARIA MELTZER COHAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARIAME KABA (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARIELLE MOORE (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARIGA WALLIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARK HATCH- MILLER (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARK PRUTSKIS (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARK S GRIFFITH (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARK SCMER STAUR (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARTHA LINEBERGER (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARTN NEEDERMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARVA BROWN (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARVA HENRY (WRITE-IN)

 1 MATT CHRISTMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 MATT WALSH (WRITE-IN)

 3 MATTHEW BONDY (WRITE-IN)

 1 MATTHEW BURKE (WRITE-IN)

 1 MATTHEW MARKEZICH (WRITE-IN)

 1 MATTHEW MORALES (WRITE-IN)

 1 MATTHEW T FAIRLEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 MATTHEW W. HAWKING (WRITE-IN)

 1 MATTHIAS KROHR (WRITE-IN)

 1 MAXINE H PACK (WRITE-IN)

 1 MAYA WILEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 MAYER WINSTOUK (WRITE-IN)

 1 MEAGHAN PLANTE (WRITE-IN)

 1 MENASHE HOROWITZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 MENDEL EICHENSTEIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 MENDEL GERLITZKY (WRITE-IN)

 1 MENDEL STORSKY (WRITE-IN)

 1 MERCADES NARCISSE (WRITE-IN)

 1 MEREDITH LORENZEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL FARKAS (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL NAIMARK (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL NEIMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL NUSBAUM (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL WEISBERG (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHELLE BERNHARD (WRITE-IN)

 2 MIKE JONES (WRITE-IN)

 1 MIKE PENCE (WRITE-IN)

 1 MILES KENYON (WRITE-IN)

 1 MILES MERALES (WRITE-IN)

 1 MILHOUSE VAN HOUTEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 MOLRA MELTZER COHEN (WRITE-IN)
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

Primary Election - 06/28/2022

Kings County

Democratic Party

Democratic Judge of the Civil Court - County (Kings), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

7/19/2022 10:02:48AM

Total for Democratic Judge of the Civil Court - County (Kings) - Kings County

 1 MORDECAI GETZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 MORRIS GERSHBAUM (WRITE-IN)

 1 MORTON AVIGDOR (WRITE-IN)

 1 MOSHA HESCHEL (WRITE-IN)

 1 MOSHE DONN (WRITE-IN)

 1 MOSHE FRIEDMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 MOSHE NEDERMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 NACHMAN C CALLER (WRITE-IN)

 1 NADMAN HEINFELD (WRITE-IN)

 1 NAFTALI FUHRER (WRITE-IN)

 1 NAIMA DIALLO (WRITE-IN)

 1 NAOMI N HOPKINS (WRITE-IN)

 1 NATALIE GRYBAUSKAS (WRITE-IN)

 2 NATHAN ALBERT (WRITE-IN)

 1 NATHAN GRAY (WRITE-IN)

 1 NEAL KRONLEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 NECHMAN CALLOR (WRITE-IN)

 1 NECHMON CALLER (WRITE-IN)

 1 NIA HOYTE (WRITE-IN)

 1 NICHOLAS TAPERT (WRITE-IN)

 1 NICK BERGHALL (WRITE-IN)

 1 NOACH DEAR (WRITE-IN)

 1 NORA K JEMISIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 NUSSEN STIEL (WRITE-IN)

 1 OVADIA WAXLER (WRITE-IN)

 1 PAM FXNES (WRITE-IN)

 1 PAMELA FATHOM FYNES (WRITE-IN)

 4 PAMELA PATTON (WRITE-IN)

 1 PAMELA PATTON FYNES (WRITE-IN)

 1 PAPER BOY PRINCE (WRITE-IN)

 1 PAT SAKEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 PAT VETBEEK (WRITE-IN)

 1 PATRICIA ROBINSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 PAUL DWEYNIE ESTHER (WRITE-IN)

 1 PAUL HILTON (WRITE-IN)

 1 PAUL LEWIS (WRITE-IN)

 1 PAULA SEGAL (WRITE-IN)

 1 PESACHYA DASJEWLOCH (WRITE-IN)

 1 PETE ALUNGO (WRITE-IN)

 1 PETER ITAK (WRITE-IN)

 1 PETYER MCCULLAUGH (WRITE-IN)

 1 PHIL KATZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 PHILIP KASINITZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 PHILLIPS WRIGHT (WRITE-IN)

 3 PINCHAS RINGEL (WRITE-IN)

 1 PINNY FISCHER (WRITE-IN)
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

Primary Election - 06/28/2022

Kings County

Democratic Party

Democratic Judge of the Civil Court - County (Kings), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

7/19/2022 10:02:48AM

Total for Democratic Judge of the Civil Court - County (Kings) - Kings County

 1 R SHAYE BI MOISHE (WRITE-IN)

 1 RAB AVGADOR MILLER (WRITE-IN)

 1 RABBI A MILLER (WRITE-IN)

 1 RABBI A. MILLER (WRITE-IN)

 1 RABBI MILLER (WRITE-IN)

 1 RACHEL BRONNER (WRITE-IN)

 1 RACHEL HASKELL (WRITE-IN)

 1 RAVIESHWAR SINGH (WRITE-IN)

 1 R'AVIGDOR MILLER (WRITE-IN)

 1 REBECCA RASKIND (WRITE-IN)

 1 REGINA GENNARI (WRITE-IN)

 1 RENA LESOUITZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 RENITA HUTCHINSON GAMBLE (WRITE-IN)

 1 REUVEIN BORCHARD (WRITE-IN)

 1 RICHARD WEINBERG (WRITE-IN)

 1 RIVKY SCHLUSSER (WRITE-IN)

 1 RIVKY WEBERMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROBERT E. SUTTON (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROBERT GARNEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 RODNEY ZERBE (WRITE-IN)

 1 RON VERA (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROSA LUXEMBURG (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROSSTON HENRY (WRITE-IN)

 1 RUCHIE FRIER (WRITE-IN)

 1 RUCHIKA CHOPA (WRITE-IN)

 1 RUDOLPH PASSARO (WRITE-IN)

 1 RYAN MERA EVANS (WRITE-IN)

 1 SAAR WEBER (WRITE-IN)

 1 SAM FRIEDMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 SAM HIRSCH (WRITE-IN)

 1 SANFORD COHEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 SAYA SIGNS (WRITE-IN)

 1 SEAN HANNITY (WRITE-IN)

 1 SEBASTIAN HEILPERN (WRITE-IN)

 1 SEBASTIAN HEILPURN (WRITE-IN)

 1 SHANNON PHILLPS (WRITE-IN)

 1 SHAQUANA BOYKIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 SHEILA KATZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 SHEILA WHITE (WRITE-IN)

 1 SHERRY NG (WRITE-IN)

 1 SHIA EIENBERG (WRITE-IN)

 1 SHIMAN KRAVSZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 SHIMON ROLNITZKY (WRITE-IN)

 1 SHIRLEY PATTERSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 SHLOIME HOLLANDER (WRITE-IN)

 1 SHLOMO KISS (WRITE-IN)
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

Primary Election - 06/28/2022

Kings County

Democratic Party

Democratic Judge of the Civil Court - County (Kings), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

7/19/2022 10:02:48AM

Total for Democratic Judge of the Civil Court - County (Kings) - Kings County

 1 SHLOMO RELCHMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 SIMCHA FELDER (WRITE-IN)

 1 SIMCHA RINGEL (WRITE-IN)

 1 SIMCHE FELDER (WRITE-IN)

 1 SIMOINE GREENAWEIG (WRITE-IN)

 1 SIMY FEKETE (WRITE-IN)

 1 SOLOMON SWIMER (WRITE-IN)

 1 SOLOMON WEBER (WRITE-IN)

 1 STANLEY SCUTT (WRITE-IN)

 1 STARROS HALKINS (WRITE-IN)

 1 STEPHANIE H. HANSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 STEPHANIE HOUSTON (WRITE-IN)

 1 STEPHANIE SANDLER (WRITE-IN)

 1 STEVE HARVEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 STEVEN E. SHOVERS (WRITE-IN)

 1 STEVEN SKENPEAK (WRITE-IN)

 1 STEWART B MILSTEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 SUE BRAVER (WRITE-IN)

 1 SUSAN MASTER (WRITE-IN)

 1 TALIA LAVIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 TANI KAHN (WRITE-IN)

 2 TED CRUZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 TED SULLIVAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 TEDDY DITCHER (WRITE-IN)

 1 TERESA S. JURSEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 THE NITCHKA (WRITE-IN)

 1 THERESA MOSER (WRITE-IN)

 1 THOMAS BRADY JR (WRITE-IN)

 1 THOMAS F BOMBA (WRITE-IN)

 1 THOMAS F. CROKE (WRITE-IN)

 1 THOMAS SENSA (WRITE-IN)

 1 TIM FRISMITH (WRITE-IN)

 1 TOBY TEITELBAUM (WRITE-IN)

 1 TOM HANKS (WRITE-IN)

 1 TOM HARDY (WRITE-IN)

 1 TOVAH WRIGHT (WRITE-IN)

 1 TREVOR WIESSMAN (WRITE-IN)

 355 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

 4 UNCOUNTED WRITE-IN PER STATUTE (WRITE-IN)

 1 VELVEL SCHMELTZER (WRITE-IN)

 1 VI LENIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 VICTORIA TROSOVO (WRITE-IN)

 1 VLADIMIR LENIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 WALTER WEISS (WRITE-IN)

 1 WANDA MELACHE (WRITE-IN)

 1 WILDA RIVERA (WRITE-IN)
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

Primary Election - 06/28/2022

Kings County

Democratic Party

Democratic Judge of the Civil Court - County (Kings), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

7/19/2022 10:02:48AM

Total for Democratic Judge of the Civil Court - County (Kings) - Kings County

 1 WILLIAM BARATTI (WRITE-IN)

 1 YAAKEV TUGRSK (WRITE-IN)

 1 YAAKOV BEWLMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 YAAKOV GELLER (WRITE-IN)

 1 YAKOV WIDER (WRITE-IN)

 1 YAKU A SHAPIRO (WRITE-IN)

 1 YARIS SUDENSKY (WRITE-IN)

 1 YEHUDA MUELLER (WRITE-IN)

 1 YEHUSE STUBUSHKI (WRITE-IN)

 1 YELDAI ALTALET (WRITE-IN)

 1 YESHAYAHOU BEN-ARI (WRITE-IN)

 1 YIEZCHOK KIRSH (WRITE-IN)

 1 YILMUS YEBER (WRITE-IN)

 1 YISROEL BLUM (WRITE-IN)

 1 YITTY GELLER (WRITE-IN)

 1 YITZCHOK BLUM (WRITE-IN)

 1 YOOSSI GESTETNER (WRITE-IN)

 1 YOSEF OBERLANDER (WRITE-IN)

 1 YOSEF SCHWIMMER (WRITE-IN)

 1 YOSSI GASTETNER (WRITE-IN)

 1 YOSSI GESTETNER (WRITE-IN)

 1 YOUI HIKIND (WRITE-IN)

 1 ZALMEN WEINGARTEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 ZIGGY GOLDSTEIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 ZIPARA MAYERFIELD (WRITE-IN)

 1 ZISSY SCHWARN (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  133,562 

Unrecorded  24,247 

We certify this statement to be correct, and have caused the same to be attested by the signatures of the members of the board, 

or a majority thereof, on Tuesday, July 19, 2022.

Secretary Chairman

Canvassing BoardCanvassing Board Deputy Chief Clerk

Chief Clerk
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